

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2133 of 2024

Sanjay Kumar Singh **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

18/04/2024	Heard Mr. Anup Majumdar, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. Ranbir Singh Marhas, learned Additional Advocate General, appearing for the State/respondent. Learned Additional Advocate General, appearing for the State/respondent prays and is allowed three week's time to file reply-affidavit, thereafter, one week further time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder, if any. List accordingly. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice