



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2133 of 2024

Sanjay Kumar Singh **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

30/06/2025	Heard Mr. Vibhor Goverdhan, learned counsel for the petitioner as well as Mr. S.S.Baghel, learned Deputy Government Advocate for the State/respondent. On the request of Mr. Baghel, two weeks and no more time is granted to file return. Thereafter, further two weeks time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder. Let the matter be listed thereafter. Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) JUDGE Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) CHIEF JUSTICE
Amit	