

WPC No. 2133 of 2024

Order Sheet

13/04/2026	Mr. Anup Majumdar, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Priyank Rathi, learned Govt. Advocate for the State. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the respondent–State has filed its return in the matter. He, therefore, seeks a period of three weeks’ time to file a rejoinder affidavit in response to the said return. Considering the submission made by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case after 03 weeks. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
-------------------	--

sagrika